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U. T. Administration of Dadra Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, 

~ - m 3 ~ 4 ' 1 0 l o .  The Medical Superintendent, 

-, WEi3,GWT 1 Government Hospital, Manvad, Daman. 

PH.NO.0260-2254266 
EMAIL ID: ghddmn@i)lrmail.com 

Sub: Quotation for urgent purchase of Dialysis Materialsfor use of Dialysis department at PHC, 

Kachigam, Daman. 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

The Medical Superintendent, Government Hospital, Daman on the behalf of President of India 

invites quotation from the Authorized Distributersl Dealers1 Suppliers for purchase of Dialysis 

Materials under Rogi Kalyan Samiti, Govt. Hospital, Daman for cost of Rs.1,00,000/-. The list of 

items placed on Annexure-I. The sealed quotation has to reach to the Undersigned's Office on before 

27.03.2023 up to l5.0Ohrs. By Registered bosti~ourier or to be debosited in the quotations box kept in 

the office of undersigned. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The rate should be quoted for Hospital. 

2. The rate should be quoted inclusive of all taxes no extra charges will be paid for any 

taxes/packing/forwarding and insurance etc. 

3. The sealed quotation should be superscribed bywords "QUOTATIONFOR PURCHASE OF 

URGENT DIALYSIS MATERIALS FOR USE QF DIALYSIS DEPARTMENT, PHC, 

KACHIGAM, DAMAN. 

4. Payment will be made only after receipt of the said material successfully. 

5. Quotation received after due date and time will not be taken into consideration. 

6. Right to reject or accept any of all quotation is reserved by the undersigned. 

(Dr. Shailesh ~ d k a r )  
Member Secretary (GB), RKS 
Government Hospital, Daman, 

"Contact No -+91-7574829801" 
e-mail ID :,chddmniii)larnail.com 

Copy t0:- 

1) The Central Medical Store (CMS), Govt. Hospital, Daman for information. 
2) The Account Section, Govt. Hospital, Daman for information. 
3) All Authorized Distributers/Dealers/Suppliers for information and necessary action. 



A N N E X U R E - I  

Signature of SuppliersIDealers 
With Rubber Stamp 
e-mail ID :ghddmn@~mail.com 

Requirement of Dialvsis Materials use for Dialvsis department, PHC, Kachigam, 

Member Secretary (GB), RKS 
Government Hospital, Daman, 

"Contact No -+9 1-7574829801 " 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 I 

(Dr. Shailesh 

Name of Items 

Dialyzer F8 
Liq. Acetate 
Solution Part - A 
Sodium 
Bicarbonate power 
Part-B 
Normal Saline (I 
lit.) 

Inj. Erythropontin 
I0000 IU 

Inj. Heparin 25000 
IU 
AVF Needle 
No.16 
AVF Needle No. 
17 
Sterile Guaze 
Swabs (7.5cm * 7 

cm 8 ply) 
Inj. Encicarb (500 

mg) 
Diasafe filter 
(Fresenius) 

Daman. 

MFG Company 

Fresenius 

Surni 

Surni 

Amanta/Merck/Real care 

ReIianceJIntasJPBJBharat 
Serum1 Serum 

Biocon/Knolll 
TriohadBennet 

NiprolB-Braun or 
equivalent 

NiproJB-Braun or 
equivalent 

Medical Hygiene or 
equivalent 

Emcure 

Fresenius 

Unit 

1 pcs. 

1 can 

1 pkt. 

1 lit. 

1 pcs. 

1 vial 

1 pair 

1 pair 

I pkt 

I Nos. 

I Nos. 

Quantity 
Required 

275 

45 7 

250 

600 

370 

255 

309 

500 

500 

3 5 

10 

Rate 1 
Unit 

Quoted. 


