

संघप्रदेशदादरानगरहवेलीएवंदमणएवंदीवप्रशासन U. T. Administration of Dadra Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, चिकित्साअधिक्षककाकार्यलय /O/o. The Medical Superintendent,

सरकारीअस्पताल, मरवड,दमण / Government Hospital, Marwad, Daman.

PH.NO.0260-2254266 EMAIL ID: ghddmn@gmail.com

No.GHD/DNH&DD/RKS/QUOT./Dialysis/2022-23/3386

Dated:-23.03.2023

Sub: Quotation for urgent purchase of Dialysis Materialsfor use of Dialysis department at PHC, Kachigam, Daman.

QUOTATION NOTICE

The Medical Superintendent, Government Hospital, Daman on the behalf of President of India invites quotation from the Authorized Distributers/ Dealers/ Suppliers for purchase of **Dialysis Materials** under Rogi Kalyan Samiti, Govt. Hospital, Daman for cost of **Rs.1,00,000/-.** The list of items placed on Annexure-1. The sealed quotation has to reach to the Undersigned's Office on before **27.03.2023** up to 15.00hrs. By Registered Post/Courier or to be deposited in the quotations box kept in the office of undersigned.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The rate should be quoted for Hospital.
- 2. The rate should be quoted inclusive of all taxes no extra charges will be paid for any taxes/packing/forwarding and insurance etc.
- The sealed quotation should be superscribed bywords "QUOTATIONFOR PURCHASE OF URGENT DIALYSIS MATERIALS FOR USE OF DIALYSIS DEPARTMENT, PHC, KACHIGAM, DAMAN.
- 4. Payment will be made only after receipt of the said material successfully.
- 5. Quotation received after due date and time will not be taken into consideration.
- 6. Right to reject or accept any of all quotation is reserved by the undersigned.

Yours faithfully.

(Dr. Shailesh Arlekar)
Member Secretary (GB), RKS
Government Hospital, Daman,
"Contact No -+91-7574829801"

e-mail ID :ghddmn@gmail.com

Copy to:-

- 1) The Central Medical Store (CMS), Govt. Hospital, Daman for information.
- 2) The Account Section, Govt. Hospital, Daman for information.
- 3) All Authorized Distributers/Dealers/Suppliers for information and necessary action.

ANNEXURE-I

Requirement of Dialysis Materials use for Dialysis department, PHC, Kachigam, Daman.

Sr. No.	Name of Items	MFG Company	Unit	Quantity Required	Rate / Unit Quoted.
1	Dialyzer F8	Fresenius	1 pcs.	275	
2	Liq. Acetate Solution Part - A	Surni	1 can	457	
3	Sodium Bicarbonate power Part-B	Surni	l pkt.	250	
4	Normal Saline (1 lit.)	Amanta/Merck/Real care	1 lit.	600	9
5	Inj. Erythropontin 10000 IU	Reliance/Intas/PB/Bharat Serum/ Serum	1 pcs.	370	
6	Inj. Heparin 25000 IU	Biocon/Knoll/ Triokaa/Bennet	1 vial	255	
7	AVF Needle No.16	Nipro/B-Braun or equivalent	1 pair	309	
8	AVF Needle No.	Nipro/B-Braun or equivalent	1 pair	500	
9	Sterile Guaze Swabs (7.5cm * 7 cm 8 ply)	Medical Hygiene or equivalent	1 pkt	500	41 P
10	Inj. Encicarb (500 mg)	Emcure	I Nos.	35	
11	Diasafe filter (Fresenius)	Fresenius	. 1 Nos.	10	

(Dr. Shailesh Arlekar)

Member Secretary (GB), RKS Government Hospital, Daman, "Contact No -+91-7574829801"

Signature of Suppliers/Dealers With Rubber Stamp e-mail ID :ghddmn@gmail.com